* From:Soroker-Agmon

07/07/2010 700440693

07/07/2010 15:49 #731 P.001/011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OUR Ref. 530+ 112 PATENT	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DGANI MOSHE	Name: EMOZE UTD
	Internal Address: EMBIAZE HOUSE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Complance of Record Park Rel 200
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 28 ADCII 2010	J. 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Reignan
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRA EL zip: 43662
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/769,606	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name SOROKER-AGMON, Advocates and Patent Attorneys	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Shenkar Street, Nolton House 14	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Herzeliya Pituach	8. Payment Information
State: STAEL Zip46725	Assignment fee was alreads
Phone Number <u>372-9-950-7600</u>	
Fax Number: 972-9-9505500	Deposit Account Number _504339
Email Address: mail@ip-law.co.il	Authorized User Name <u>REPAIR63</u>
9. Signature: //DANIEL SCHATZ/	24 Nov. 2010
Signature	Date
Daniel SCHATZ Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

If there's additional fee required kinds pay them from our Deposit Account.

PATENT REEL: 025864 FRAME: 0709 From: Soroker-Agmon To:01215712730140 01/03/2011 19:19 #329 P.013/013 * From:Soroker-Agmon To:01215712730140 07/07/2010 15:55 #731 P.008/011 and a second of the production of the contract RE 06-03-2010 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 103598761 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** Mr. Moshe DGANI RECEIVING PARTY DATA Emoze Ltd. Street Address: 1 Emblaze Square, P.O. Box 2220 Internal Address: Embiaze House City: Ra'anana State/Country: ISRAEL Postal Code: 43662 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12769666 CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(972)995-0700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

+97299507000

Correspondent Name:

mail@IP-LAW.CO.IL

Address Line 1:

SOROKER-AGMON ADVOCATE AND PATENT ATTORN

Address Line 4:

NOLTON HOUSE, 14 SHENKAR STREET

HERZEUYA PITUACH, ISRAEL 46725

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

5307/1.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SCHATZ Daniel

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed assignment docs#page1.tif source=signed assignment docs#page2.tif source=signed assignment docs#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025864 FRAME: 0710

From: Soroker-Agmon To: 01215712730140 01/03/2011 19:16 #329 P.004/013

From:Soroker-Agmon To:01215712730140 07/07/2010 15:52 #731 P.003/011

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I. Moshe Dgani a citizens of Israel (hereinafter: the "Assignor") am the inventor of a certain invention entitled A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RELIABLE SYMMETRIC DATA SYNCHRONIZATION (hereinafter: "Invention"), desirous to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention. (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to a United States patent application filed herewith (separately and together: "Patent Application"), and (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: "Patents").

And whereas Emoze Ltd. a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at Emblaze House; 1 Emblaze Square, P.O. Box 2220 43662 Ra'anana, ISRAEL. (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the emire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention: (2) the Patent Application; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications (hereinafter: the "Related Applications"), including all priority rights under an International Convention.

The Assignors agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

From:Soroker-Agmon To:01215712730140 01/03/2011 19:16 #329 P.005/013

From:Soroker-Agmon

To:01215712730140

07/07/2010 15:54

#731 P.004/011

The Assignor hereby request and authorize all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Patent Application and Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by us on the below indicated beside our signatures.

Moshe Dgani (Citizen of Israel) Signature:

Date:

Holon,

ISRAEL

Signature of Witness:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Name:

Signature of Witness:

Dates

Gali Shiryan

28/4/2010

E3MSKAD900MCBeneA5367\5307_1_2_Vt4DOC

From: Soroker-Agmon To: 01215712730140 01/03/2011 19:16 #329 P.006/013

From: Soroker-Agmon To: 01215712730140 07/07/2010 15:56 #731 P.011/011

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of 12769666 date: 05-28-2010

 TX Result Report

24/11/2010 10:00 Serial No. A00J040000869 TC: 516968

Destination	Start Time	Time Prints	Result	Note
01215712730140	11-24 09:42	00:01:13 000/012	Cont	
01215712730140	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	00:11:53 007/012		
01215712730140		00:02:07 005/012	OK	

Timer TX, POL: Polling, ORG: Original Size Setting, FME: Frame Erase TX, Mixed Original TX, CALL: Manual TX, CSRC: CSRC: FWD: Forward, PC: PC-Fax, bouble-Sided Binding Direction, SP: Special original FCODE: F-Code, RTX: Re-TX, Relay, MBX: Confidential, BUL: Bulletin, SIP: SIP Fax, IPADR: IP Address Fax, I Internet Fax Note

Result OK: Communication OK, S-OK: Stop Communication, PW-OFF: Power Switch OFF, TEL: RX from TEL, NG: Other Error, Cont: Continue, No Ans: No Answer, Refuse: Receipt Refused, Busy: Busy, M-Full: Memory Full, LOVR:Receiving length Over, POVER:Receiving page Over, FIL:File Error, DC:Decode Error, MDN:MDN Response Error, DSN:DSN Response Error.

Mary Paros gaing paril mary

From:Soroker-Agmon

O7/079型ですめ 700440693

07/07/2010 15:48

#731 P.001/011

	United States Patent and Trademark O
DUTC Ket 5307/12) PATEN	
To the Director of the U.S. Bernard	115 ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ics)	sase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
DGANINDSHE	2. Name and address of receiving partyline)
	Name: SZ1026 LTD
	Internal Address: EMBIARE HOUSE
Additional neme(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes :	No Gurriere squece PO Bal 2225
3. Nature of convoyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	city. Recension
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License	COUNTY: ISRACL ZID 43662
Other Other	19 73555 <
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [X] N
ADJ769, 666	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
ADJ765, 666 Additional numbers at the source spondence soncerning document should be mailed:	Illached? Tyes KNo 6. Total number of applications
ADJ765, 666 Additional numbers at the same and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ADJ765, 666 Additional numbers at the state of the state	Illached? Tyes KNo 6. Total number of applications
ADJ765, 666 Additional numbers at the state of the state	Illached? Tyes KNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (S7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) S40
ADJ765, COC Additional numbers at Additional numbers at the sound address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name SOROKERASMON, Adversics and Patent Attenues Internal Address:	intrached? Tyes KNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Sau. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers and Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name sorroker agnon, adverses and Patent Attenuey. Internal Address.	S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Sab Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a Additional numbers and Additional Additional Additional Address and Patent Attorneys Internal Address; Street Address: Sheribar Street, Notion Hoyse 14	Foliation (government interest not affecting little
ADJ 765, 666 Additional numbers at the state of the stat	intached? Yes KNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Sau Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title B. Payment information
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at the sound and address to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Name sorroker-agmon, Adventes and Patent Attorney Internal Address: Street Address: Sheibar Street, Notion House 14 Sty terrolive Pituech State 156051. Ziptezzs	intached? Yes KNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Sau Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title B. Payment information
ADJ7-65, 666 Additional numbers at the state of the stat	Total number of applications and patents
ADJ765, 666 Additional numbers at the state of the state	Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers at Additional Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name SOROKERAGMON Advectes and Patent Attenutys Internal Address: Street Address: Sheukar Street, Notion House 14 City Herselve Fituech State Lispan Phone Number 2722-9:50-7000 Ex Number 2722-9:50-7000 Email Address: mail@ic.law.ce.ii	Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Soncerning document should be mailed: Name SONCKER-AGMON Advertice and Patent Attentions Internal Address: Street Address: Sherikar Street, Notion House 14 City: Herselive Pilosch State 155AFL Zipazza Phone Number 272-9-50-7000 Sax Number: 272-9-555500 Sax Number: 272-9-555500 Sax Number: 372-9-555500 Signature: Zipanisi, Schatz/	Total number of applications and patents
ADJ 765, 666 Additional numbers at the state of the stat	Total number of applications and patents

Is there is additional for required in any Deposit Account

PATENT

REEL: 025864 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 03/01/2011